**Dress Code**: Wearing of the Fair Queen crown and/or sash is to be considered an honor and privilege. The bearer is now an ambassador representing herself, her family, her community and Fair. While fashion styles may change, good taste does not! Therefore responsible, appropriate and professional appearance is expected while the Queen is wearing her crown and sash.

- 1. Attire that is conducive to the specific appearance or event (i.e. business casual, formal, etc.):
- 2. No jeans, sneakers, flip flops or boots. Alterations may be made to this jean-footwear rule only if a) severe weather or unsafe conditions exist and b) the Fair Queen's official coordinator or Board Member has approved an alteration consistent with the professional appearance expectation.
- 3. It is strongly recommended that closed toe shoes be worn when in livestock areas, for safety reasons.
- 4. No visible piercings (other than earrings) or tattoos.
- 5. No outfit that shows cleavage.
- 6. Dresses/skirts must be no shorter than the height of a dollar bill (approx 2.5") from the bottom of the dress/skirt hem to the top of the knee cap.
- 7. No clothing that advertises, promotes, or glorifies the use of alcohol, tobacco, drugs, or anything inconsistent with the dignity of the Queen Program.

**Note**: The fair queen will be asked to fulfill her obligations during the year of her reign. This can and will include community service during the week of the fair, pending requests upon later events. The queen will be asked to crown the new fair queen which ends her reign at the next fair queen coronation. There will be an opportunity to travel to the PSACF Convention in Hershey, PA in January 2020 for the State Fair Queen Program. This includes a chance to win a \$2,500.00 scholarship upon completing state obligations. The Fair Queen Committee will not be judging. Random judges will be selected. This way there cannot be a conflict of interest.



2018-2019 Fair Queen Katerina Frantz